Encounter Data
2018 Regional Technical Assistance
November  28 ,  2018
Purpose & Roadmap
To provide participants with an understanding of the process of submitting
encounter data and to create awareness of the encounter data resources
available for future reference.
Encounter Data Submission & Processing Topics

CLM05-3 Claim
Frequency
Type Code
Identifies the frequency
for the claim (encounter).
Source: National Uniform
Billing Data Element
Specifications, Type of
Bill Position 3.
Use these values
1 = Original EDR or CRR
7 = Correct/Replace EDR or
CRR
8 = Void/Delete EDR or
CRR
42
Loop 2300 Claim Information – Replacing
a Previously Submitted EDR or CRR
 Submitted when MAO wishes to replace a previously submitted and accepted
EDR or CRR
 Replacement submissions will supersede previously accepted records
Loop 2300
• CLM05-3 = ‘7’
• REF01 = ‘F8’
• REF02 = ICN of the original accepted encounter
 Certain data elements must match the previously submitted and
accepted encounter
43
Loop 2300 Claim Information – Voiding a
Previously Submitted EDR or CRR
 Submitted when a previously submitted and accepted EDR or CRR must be
voided from the EDS
 Void/delete encounters will supersede previously accepted records
Loop 2300
• CLM05-3 = ‘8’
• REF01 = ‘F8’
• REF02 = ICN of the original accepted encounter
 Certain key data elements on the void/delete encounter must match the
original encounter submission